A
B
C
D
E
F
C
o

Dielectric Withstand Voltage  1000 V AC RMS, 60Hz/1min
PATCH PANEL
ORDERING GUIDE FOR KEYSTONE JACK
KJ Series Category Type Style Angle Color
122 E : Cat 6 E Series 2 : FTP/STP T : Toolless X
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number  Description
121-EC2G18024B 24-Port FTP/STP Patch Panel Blank E-Series
ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL DATA
180 : 180 Degree
181 : 180 Degree with Shutter
X: BK(Black), BL(Blue), GN(Green), GY(Gray), RD(Red), WH(White), YL(Yellow)
A : Cat 6A E Series
A
B
C
D
E
F
C
o
p
p
e
r
S
ys
te
m
 -
 V
e
rs
io
n
 1
.0
CATEGORY 6/6A FTP/STP PATCH PANEL
& KEYSTONE JACK E-SERIES
Current Rating 1.5 A max
Voltage rating 125 VAC
Contact Resistance 20 mΩ
Insulation Resistance 500 MΩ Min.
Withstand Voltage DC 1000V RMS 50-60Hz Min.
Durability Jack : 700 mating cycles ; IDC contact : 100 stripper cycles
KEYSTONE JACK
Insertion Force 2 Pins : 3.5N, 4 Pins : 5N, 6 Pins : 7.5N, 8 Pins : 9 N
Retention Strength 70N between jack and plug;60N between wire and IDC